Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 25594-0002005 Client's Ref. No.: MGH 2224.12

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);
George Truskey and Ravi Kapur	Living MicroSystems, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ▣ No	8 St. Mary's Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	Boston, MA 02215
 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 	
Execution Date: 08/23/2005; 08/03/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? 口 Yes 图 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
11/800,940	(-),,,
Additional numbers a	I attached? □ Yeş 図 No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
SEAN M. DEAN, PH.D., J.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
20ston, 191A 02 10	6. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
). Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
Sean M. Dean, Ph.D., J.D. Reg. No. 46,656 Jame of Person Signing Signature	16) - Nowh 3, 2009
Tr	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

22291375.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Signature

Signature

Typed Name of Person Signific Certificate

REEL: 023465 FRAME: 0950







Attorney Docket No.: 50254/005002

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

	_	
Full Name of Assignor	City	
George Truskey	- - '-	State (and Country if not USA)
Ravi Kapur		North Carolina
		Massachusetts

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	Charles	
Living MicroSystems, Inc.	State of Incorporation Delaware	Business Address
	1	8 St. Mary's Street Boston, MA 02215

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application MICROFLUIDIC DEVICE FOR CELL SEPARATION AND USES THEREOF	Filing Date March 28, 2005	Serial Number 10/529,453
		<u></u>

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 023465 FRAME: 0951

		(}:
•		
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I hereto set my hand and seal a	d <u>Durham, North Carolina</u>
	, 20 <u>65</u> ,	
GEORGE TRUSKEY	- Lynn Hy Jungy -	L.\$.
STATE OF North	, ,	
COUNTY OF DUCK	·	
Before me this public, personally apprinted identification, which coins subscribed to the for and deed for the purpose.	s 23rday of August eared GEORGE TRUSKEY, proving sisted of (personally known regoing Assignment, and acknown ses therein contained.	_, 20 05 , before me, the undersigned notary ed to me through satisfactory evidence of n to me) , to be the person whose name edged that he executed the same as his free ac
	Notary Public	R-
[Notary's Seal idere]	My Commission Expires	; May 3rd, 2008
In Witness Whereof, I	hereto set my hand and seal at _ , 20	- -
	, 20,	
RAVI KAPUR		L.S.
STATE OF	ı	· · ·
COUNTY OF		
Before me this public, personally appears which consisted of to the foregoing Assignment the purposes therein conta	day of ed RAVI KAPUR, proved to me th ent, and acknowledged that he ex- ained.	20, before me, the undersigned notary rough satisfactory evidence of identification, , to be the person whose name is subscribed ecuted the same as his free act and deed for
	Notary Public	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	

NOV. 3. 2009 3:46PM (2) -FISH&RICHARDSON_6175428906

Page 2 of 2

─NO. 1433──P. 4─





Attorney Docket No.: 50254/005002

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

	Full Nome of Assi		
	Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and s
Į	George Truskey	Duchar	State (and Country if not USA)
I	Ravi Kapur	Durham	North Carolina
Ī			Massachusetts

hereby assign to

Euli Maria	<u> </u>	
Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	
Living MicroSystems, Inc.	- 	Business Address
Elithing Milord Systems, Inc.	Delaware	9 64 14
L		8 St. Mary's Street
		Boston, MA 02215

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 023465 FRAME: 0953





	, 20
GEORGE TRUSKEY	,
STATE OF	_
COUNTY OF	'ée
Before me this public, personally appridentification, which co is subscribed to the for and deed for the purpose.	sday of, 20, before me, the undersigned notary eared GEORGE TRUSKEY , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of satisfactory evidence of the person whose narregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free a sees therein contained.
	Notary Public
Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
v Witness Whereof, 1 vis <u>الأث</u> day of الأموال	hereto set my hand and seal at <u>1771. Communication Aric</u> Boston, MA.c.
Can's Bun bu	hereto set my hand and seal at <u>1771. Communication Are Boston, MA communications.</u> 20 <u>65.</u>
AVI KAPUR	hereto set my hand and seal at <u>1771. Communication Ave. Boston, MA continuos to Ave.</u> L.S.
AVI KAPUR TATE OF MA	L.S.
AVI KAPUR TATE OF MA DUNTY OF M. 23/2/2 Before me this 3' blic, personally appeared to be a series of because ich consisted or because ich consisted of because ich consisted or because ich cons	L.S.
AVI KAPUR TATE OF MA DUNTY OF M. 23/2/2 Before me this 3' blic, personally appeared to be a second secon	day of Many 2001, before me, the undersigned notary and RAVI KAPUR, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identifications.
AVI KAPUR TATE OF MA DUNTY OF M. 23/2/2 Before me this 3' blic, personally appeared to be a series of because ich consisted or because ich consisted of because ich consisted or because ich cons	day of Many 2001, before me, the undersigned notary and RAVI KAPUR, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identifications.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/03/2009